

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 2079/2023
CM No. 4838/2023

Nissar Ahmad Khaki & Anr. ...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. P.S Ahmad, Advocate
V/s

UT Of J&K & ORs. ...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
11.08.2023

Issue notice to the respondents in the main petition as well as in CM
returnable within a period of three weeks.

Steps within one week.

Dasti notice is also permitted.

List on 4th September 2023.

In the mean while the pendency of the petition shall not stand in the
way of the respondents in considering the representation of the petitioners,
if any, pending before the respondents.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
11.08.2023
"S.Nuzhat"