

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) 2079/2023
CM(4838/2023)**

Nissar Ahmad Khaki And Anr.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. P. S. Ahmad, Advocate.

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and Others.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, GA for R-1, 3 to 7.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Wasim Sadiq Nargal, Judge.

ORDER

02.07.2025

01. Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, learned Government Advocate seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file the response on behalf of Respondents 1, 3 to 7.

02. List again on 22nd July, 2025.

03. In the meantime, the respondents are directed to accord consideration to the representation alleged to have been filed by the petitioner, which has been placed on record as Annexure-II, on or before the next date of hearing, strictly in accordance with the rules and as per law occupying the field.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge**

SRINAGAR:

02.07.2025

"HAMID"