

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2079/2023 CM(4838/2023)

NISSAR AHMAD KHAKI AND ANR

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. P.S Ahmad, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Alla ud Din Ganai, AAG
Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, GA for R- 1,3 & 7.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER

22.07.2025

1. Response in terms of order dated 02.07.2025 has not been filed.
2. Time is extended by two weeks to file the response, by way of last and final opportunity, failing which, right to file the same shall stand closed.
3. List on 30.09.2025.
4. In the meantime, respondents are directed to comply the order dated 02.07.2025.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

22.07.2025

"Adil Ismail"