

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2079/2023 CM(4838/2023)

**NISSAR AHMAD KHAKI AND ANR.(SENIOR ...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)
CITIZEN)**

Through: Mr. P.S. Ahmad, Advocate

Vs.

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND
ORS.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE.

ORDER
07.11.2025

None for the respondents.

Await.

Reply stands filed on behalf of respondents No. 1 and 3 to 7. Respondent
No. 2 has not filed reply till date. His right is closed.

Compliance, in respect of order dated 22.07.2025, be also filed, by or
before next date of hearing.

List for consideration on 12.12.2025.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

Srinagar:
07.11.2025
Misba