

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2079/2023 CM 388/2026 CM 4838/2023

NISSAR AHMAD KHAKI AND ANR.

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs.

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND
ORS.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. F.A. Bhat, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

ORDER

06.05.2026

On mention, this matter is taken up out of turn.

The petitioners shall file objections to CM No. 388/2026 by or before the next date of hearing.

List on **29th of May, 2026.**

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

06.05.2026

“Misba”