

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Through Virtual Mode)**

WP(C) 2079/2023 CM(388/2026)

NISSAR AHMAD KHAKI AND ANR

... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr P. S. Ahmad, Advocate.

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J&K AND ORS.

... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr F. A. Bhat, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

ORDER

29.05.2026

CM No. 388/2026:

This application has been moved by Respondent No.2 for taking on record Objections/ Reply to WP (C) No. 2079/2023.

Learned Counsel for the Petitioners has raised no serious objection to the instant application.

For the reasons assigned in the application and those urged at the Bar, the application is **allowed** and the Reply/ Objections, appended with this application, are directed to be taken on record.

CM disposed of.

List the main case on 7th of August 2026.

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

29.05.2026

"TAHIR"